Appropriated Levied,
Salary of Assistant Commissioner of
Public works.....'..lD.ll..l“l.‘....l.lQl $5,66Ll'noo $2200 OO
Salaries of regular employeeS..sesessecsss 33,900.00 . 14,000, OO
-Compensation for temporary and extra o
EMPLOYCES et sneessvsecesscasssesassssarsssss - 5,000,00 1,000,000
Gas and 0il for equUipPMeNnticeeceseeseaceess 2,400.00 1,000.00
Repalrs to equipment.cieicecccecsesocccnne 3,000.00 1,000.00
SupplleS|naoooc.o.o-....c.e.oooooonoanco.o 2,000000 SOO.OO
TOOJ-SOOCOQOI0....0..0..0.‘00.!0!...0.000.. 1OOOOO 100000
Equlpmentooo.oo-o..ooooo..oooooo.ooooooooo . 33500.00 1,000.00
Tree I'emOVal........o..................-.. 109000000 6,000.00
Materlals for- repair of streets, sewers ' ' '
and curbings,..-uo‘--ooo-.ooolooo-ooooo‘ooo ) 6;000.00 2,000.00
' TOTAL APPROPRIATED...... $74,564.00 -
TOTAL LEVIED.Q......t...‘ 29,300.00 ' $29,300.00
Amount appropriated to be raised from -
other BOUTCES.seseutrtrsrronettanatecssnes $U45,264.00
PARAGRAPH 2. For the Current Expenses of the Fire and
Water Department
_ Appropriated Levied
supplies-oc-ooonocooo.-Qooo-oonooooooooocv $ 600-00 $ 200.00
Repairs to equipment.,...eecieceococsosoans 2,000.00 1,000,00
0il, gasoline and chemicCalS..eeeeesoscanss 600,00 600,00
Salaries of five firemeN.vieeecesssecesses 21,960.00 8,000.00
New equipment.ceseeevascsosooceeesnsosncans 2,000,00 1,000,00
Bonus payments for previous Service....... 3,450.00 none
TOTAL APPROPRIATED...... $30,610,00
TOTAL LEVIED...evesassss _10,800.00 '$10,800.00
Amount appropriated-to be raised from
other SOUrCeBevsecssnssacnsssacsssessncsaes $19:81O°OO

éfé%%ﬂ«ii/ ,

ANNUAL TAX LEVY ORDINANCE OF THE
CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, FOR THE- ~
YEAR BEGINNING MAY 1, 1959 AND

' NDTW APRIL 30, 1960, .

WHEREAS, the City CounCil o“ the City of Urbana, Illinois, did on
the 6th day of July, 1959, beins irin the first quarter of the fiscal
year of said City which began o: 2y 1st, 1959, and ends on April 30th,
1960, adopt the annual appropriaion ordinance of-said City for the
fiscal year beginning May 1, 19),, which said ordinance was approved by
the Mayor who signed the same on the 6th day of July, 1959, and the saine
was duly publlshed on July 9, 1959, as required by law.

: NOW, THEREFORE for the purpose of supplying a revenue to meet
said appropriation:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS.

o SECTION 1, That there is hereby" levied and assessed upon all
property subject to taxation within said City of Urbana, Illinois,<as
the same is assessed and equalized for state and county purposes for
the ecurrent fiscal vear, the sum of $94, 100. 00, whieh sum is exclusive
of any and all amounts hereihafter levied for the purposes authorized
by acts which by thelr terms provide that taxes may be levied for such
purpose, and when levied shall be in addition to taxes for general
corporate purposes; and is hereby levied for the fiscal year beginning
May 1, 1959, and ending April 30 1960 Tor the particular purposes as

follows:

PARAGRAPH 1. For the Current Expenses of the Street and Alley

Sewerage and Drainage Department




PARAGRAPH 3. For the Current Expenses of the
Police Department.

_ Appropriated. Levied,
I R L 3 .
Salary of City Marshal (Chief of Police): $ 6,000.00 $ 3,000,00
Salary of 4 Police SergeantS...eeeieseses 21,312,00 8,000,00
Salary of Juvenile Officer...siiiesisssse 5,328,00 1,500,00
Equipment of Juvenile Bureau..ieseiscessi 1,000.00 - none
Supplies for Juvenile Bur€al..oeceeoessnsss -~ 200.00 ~ pone
TOTAL APPROPRIATED... $33,840.00
TOTAL LEVIED:eveessas _12,500,00 $ 12,500.00
Amount appropriated to be raised
from other BOUrCeS....ceeeceesteceiorsoss $21,340,00
PARAGRAPH 4, For the Current Expenses of the Buildings .
. and Grounds Department. L .
N - Appropriated. Levied,
Repairs to City Building...iisisicissss.s $ 1,000,00 $ 400,00
Janitor Suppliesuo'-ll.nl'loeq.l,o.o‘n;;; 13000.00 200.00
Repairs to other bulldingsS...cseieeessiva  3,000,00 1,000,00
Salary of Janitor of City Halli.ii.iiiies _ 3,036.00 1,500.00

TOTAL APPROPRIATED... $ 8,036.00
TOTAL LEVIED.ssessess __3,100.00
Amount appropriated to be raised '
from Other SOUTCES..seiessscasessassansca $ 4,936.00

$ 3,100,00

PARAGRAPH 5. For Salaries of City Officers.

Appropriated Levied
Salary of Assistant City ClerK..sveeeese. $ 3,096.00 $ 800.00
Salary of the Mayor.cecessesscossscsssoess 2,499,.96 600.00
Salary of City Clerk and Special : ‘
COllector..l.l.....C..l.........'..’.00.. 3,9OO.OO 1’OOO.OO
Salary of TreasuUlrel.ceccccecscsssesscsons - 900,00 300.00
Salary of City Attorney and Corporation :
Counselitbvtoclll..0..".0..0.....".!0!' 6)900000 2}500.00
Salary of Police Magistrat@.ceeessveseseo 1,800,00 600.00
Salaries of Civil Service Commissioners.. 30,00 none
Salary of President of Board of Local .
ImprovementSsseceesssssecscsssescscosessse 900,00 500,00
Salary of 14 AldermeN..ceecacseoesssocsas 5,250.00 2,000,00
Salary of Mayor's Secretary (Police Matron) 3,096.00 800,00
Salary of City Engineer and Commissioner
Of Public WOI"kS...‘...-......o-...;....... 9_’360000 3;500000
Salary of Assistant City Engineer........ 6,300,00 - 2,500,00
Salary of Liquor Control Commissioner.... 80.00 200,00

TOTAL APPROPRIATED,.. $44,511.96
TOTAL LEVIED..scoosss _15,300,00
Amount appropriated to be raised
f1om Other SOUINCES..ecveeescoesscsssssess $29,211,96,

$ 15,300.00

PARAGRAPH 6., For the Current Expenses of Lights and

Electrical Service Department.

Appropriated. Levied,
Gas and oll For equUipment...seeeseesseeas $ 500,00 200,00
NeW equipment...0'00....0’..0..0.Dltoﬂ..l. 1’000000 1§OOODOO
Truck and auto eXpPensSCecsvcssssscsonecsas 500,00 200,00
Salary of City Electrician,cececeeococccos 6,000,00 1,200.00
Salary of 2 Assistant City Electricians.. 8,760.00 1,400.00
Compensation for extra employe€S..ceesces  3,000,00 500,00
ILamps, globes and receptacleS..seesseesss  3,200,00 700,00
Pepalring light standardSceeessscocesssas 500,00 200.00
Supplies for upkeep of Lighting system,.. 1,000.00 500,00
Cable, condult and Vitrified tile.eiee.os 4,000,00 2,000.00

zenalirs to subsitation and transformers... 2,200,00 none
Repsirs to equipment . cioooceeescesnssssas 1,500.00 500.00
TCTSL APPROPRIATED,.. $32,.160.00 -
TOTAL TEVIED:essssoss _ O3,400,00 $ 8,400,00

sunt appropriated to be raised from

D

\
AET BOUTCES.eererrsssrsssssansassarsess $23,760.00



PARAGRAPH 7. For the Current Expenses of Purchasing and
Printing Department and Elections,

| ‘ | ; Approprlated Levied,
Printing and newspaper notlces........... $ 1,000.00 $ 500.00

Printing ordinances, placards, etC....ees 1,000,00 100.00
- Election expenses..........a..‘k......... 100.00 100.00
Printing deliquent tax 1istS.eseicevveasss 600,00 100,00

Office Supplies, City Clerkis and City v .

‘Treasurer's Office...eisitilisbbosssesess  2,000,00 1,000;00
Office supplies for City Attorney's 0ffice 500,00 200,00
Secretarial supplies for Mayor's Office.,. 250,00 100,00
Supplies for Engineer's Office.iecesacsse 500,00 ..200;00

New equipment for City Clerk's Office.... 3,500.,00 1,000.00
New equipment for Engineer's Office...,.. 1,000,00 300:00
TOTAL APPROPRIATED., $10 LEE@“E‘ T

- TOTAL LEVIED....... _3,600,00 . $ 3,600.00

Amount appropriated to be raised from
Other Sourcesoo;;--600.-0b-.oaooooo-otc-a $ 6 850 OO

PARAGRAPH 8, For other expenses of operation.

Appropriated. Le@ied.

Expenses of Civ1l Serv1ce Commission..... $ 200,00 $ none
For ClV1l Defensed-oii&tcotno-no-ouo.-ooc 500.00 . 100 OO
FOI‘ 11‘).8111"&1’108.......5.&.-o....-.--.o.-... 5’OOOUOO 2000 OO
For expenses of lltigation............... 1,000,00 100.00
For auditing City AcCCOUNLS.iee.oicvessees  1,200,00 600;00
For surety boid for City Treasurer...i... 250.00 100.00
FOI’ Compensation lnsuraﬂce.......-ﬁo-...- 5,000.00 o 2,000.00
For contingent fund.i.cieeoesiosciossiniee 10,000,000 500.00
For anticipated loss in' revenues....isse. 8,000,000 200,00
For part payment of dbligation to Fire-
men's PenSion Fund..!.“l.ll..tii.‘..lll' 600000 600000
For part payment of obligation to Police ‘
PenSlon Fundl.....l'.........l.....I.Ill. 2,000000 1,000.00
Judgment Fundl.l...'...D..O’...l.'.Ott.v... lojOOOOOO 2JOOO.OO
Secretarial expenses of City Attorney and
Corporation COUNSEleccscecsesssnseessesnss 2,400,00 1,000.00
Contribution to Social Security Fund..... 7,500.00 800.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATED. $53,650.,00 —
TOTAL LEVIED:¢+vewsss 11,000,000 . 11,000.00

Amount appropriated to be raised .
from other SOUrCeS..iesecsvacsnsesscsssss P42,650,00

PARAGRAPH 9., For the Current Expenses of the

Plan Commission: Appropriated. Levied,
Printing and publishing and mailing notices $ 250.00 $ 100,00
TOTAL APPROPRIATED.,. 250,00
TOTAL LEVIED.sesnnss 100,00 100,00

Amount appropriated to be raised )
from Other SOUrCeB....sesessssreresaecsss $ 150.00.

TOTAL FOR GENERAL CORPORATE . PURPOSES -
LEVIED, $94,100,00

L S K T

' FOR PURPOSES AUTHORIZED BY SPECIAL ACTS AND IN ADDITION TO
GENERAL CORPORATE PURPOSES:

SECTION 2. There is hereby 1ev1ed and assessed for the Fire-
men's Pension Fund the sum of $6,000.00; pursuant to an act of the
General Assembly of the State of Illin01s, entitled "An Act to Create
a Firemen's Pension Fund in Cities, Incorporated Towns, Villages, .
Townships, and Fire Protection Districts Having a Population of Not
Less than Flve Thousand nor More Than Two Hundred Thousand Inhabitants.”
Title an amended by act approved by an act approved July 23, 1951.

Saic sum is in addition to the aggregate amount heretofore herein
levied for general cornorate purposes, and shall be expended as follows:

Approprlated Levied.

For payment of pensions and current

obligabtlons of fUNG..eeceesesencescess $ 15,000.00 $ 6,000.00
For incrcase of statutory reserve -
PEIULrCEN S s e v erosasescrnsoscssrocsns none none
TOTAL APPROPRIATED,., 15,000.00
TOTAL LEVIED....... _6,000.00 "~ 6,000.00

Amount aopronriaied to be raised from
othey sources............................ $ 9,000,00.



SECTION 3. There is hereby levied and assessed for the Police
Pension Fund, the sum of $14,000.00; pursuant o an act of the General
. Assembly of the State of Illinois, entitled "An Act %o Provide Tor the
Setting Apart, Formation and Disbursement of a Pnlice Pension Fund in -
Cities and Villages, etc." approved June 14, 1900, as subsequenti .
amended. Said sum hereby levied shall be in addition to the
aggregate amoun’ herectofore herein levied for general corporate
purposes and shall be expended as follows: ’

‘ Appropriated. Levied,
For payment of pensions, and current '

.Oblj‘rd 'IO_:\% Of lenoﬂ'.ll‘io'...l..o. $ 20,000000 $1LI‘,OOO;OC
For increase of sgtatutory reserves... none . houe
TOTAL APPROPRIATED. $ 20,000.00
TOTAL LEVIED, beoois 14 000,00 $14,000&9Q

Amount appropriated to be raisesd
from other BOUICES.eveesiabinieboberin $ 6,000.00,

SECTION 4., There is hereby 1evied and assessed for a public
omfort station in the City of Urbana, Illinois, the sum of $4,500.00;
pursuant to Section 56-1 to 5 inclusive of Chapter 24 (Cities and
Villages Act) of the Revised Statutes of the State of Iilin01s. Said
sum shall be in addition to the aggregate amount hereiri levied for
general corporate purposes, and shall be disbursed as follows:

Approprlated. Levied

Repalrs to Community Building......... $ 2,000,00 $ 1,000,00
Supplies for comfort station in '

community DULllAing.cesecessocecoarennss 1,000.00 500:00
Salary of Janitor in comfort station R
(Community Bullding)..eeecesccccococces 3,216400 3,000,00
Equipment for Community Building...... 1,000.00 ___hone
TOTAL APPROPRIATED. § 7,216,00
TOTAL LEVIED. LR B } ) 4, 500 .9_9 $)‘l‘, 500.00

Amount appropriated to be raised ‘
ITOm Other SOUPCES.essescsronssencesss $  2,716,00.

" SECTION 5., There is hereby levied and assessed for the purpose

of maintaining the Urbana Pree Library and Reading Room, the sum of
$M5 000.,00; pursuant to an act of the General Assembly of the State
of Illinois, entitled "An Act to Authorize Cities and Villages,
Incorporated Towns and Townships to Establish and Maintain Free
Public Libraries and Reading Rooms," approved and in force March 7,
1872, as subsequently amended, and pursuant to the results of a
special election wherein the voters of the City approved the increase
of said tax rate from one and two-tenth mills to two mills. Said
sum shall be in addition to the aggregate amount hereinbefore levied
for general corporate purposes and shall be disbursed as follows:

Appropriated. Levied,

Utilitieso»....ll...lllltldll!l".l.!l. $ 650000 $ . 650000
Salary Of Librarian..Q..OO"..O..‘.'OO‘ 4,800.00 . L!',8OOIOO
Salary of 5 assistant librarians....... 18,250.00 | 18,250.00
Salary Of Janitor..‘.....o.-........‘...-~._ 3 250 OO . 3,250-00
EXtrahelpooooe.ooooooob-too.ot.-ocob.o L!'OO OO . R L]'OO-OO
For insura-rlce.0.0!'0..'.'...“0....lll. LI'OO oo . ‘ LI'OO OO
For repalrs and maintenance..ccscesesess 1,275,00 1,275.00
For supplies and eQuipment, .veeescsssas 2,475.00 2, 475 00
7or books, magazines and pPaperS..ese..s 10,000.00 .10,000,00
Contingent Fund..ceceecsceccosossesscse 1,000,000 - l,OO0.00
For Muniecipal Retirement Fund......oe0s 1,500,00 1,500.00
Per improvements to Library Buillding... 1,000.00 1,000,00
" TOTAL APPROPRIATED, $E5 000.00
TOTAL LEVIED,,.s.0» 45,000.00 45,000,00

smount appropriated to be
»aisad from other sources............. none.

SECTION 6. There is hereby levied and assessed for publiec

manefits assessed against the City of Urbana, Illinois, in local
: svements the sum of $5,821.55; pursuant to Section 84-33b of

v 24, of the Revised Statutes of the State of Illinois, said
seetion being a part of the "Local Improvements Act," approved June
R 1u?:: in force July 1, 1897, as subsequently amended. Said sum
Lereby levied shall be in addition to the aggregate amount heretofore
rerein levied for general corporate purposes and shall be applied to
e City's share in the following improvements in the following
AMCUNTS .




- Appropriated. Levied.
South Cottage Grove Pavement Improve- . : .
ment No., 261-83CS. . . . . . . 360.45 360.45
Southeast Storm Relief Project No.
257"8008 * ¢ e e o e« ¢ 66”"20 ' 664'20
Water and Walnut Street Improvement '
NO 253"7808 o e ® . ‘ 1,831195 1’831095
North Cunningham Avenue and Vicinity ‘ :
Sanitary Sewer Improvement No. 269 . . 1,663.87 1,663.87
East Main Street Widening and Re- |
surfacing Improvement No, 278-97C¢s . . 1,151,02 1,151.02
Cureton-Harding and G. Huff Drives,
Pavement Improvement No., 282-100CS . . 150,06 150,06
TOTAL APPROPRIATED $ 5,821 55 '

- TOTAL LEVIED 5.821.55 - $ 5,821.55
Amount appropriated to be raised
from other sources. $ none,

SECTION 7. There is hereby levlied and assessed for the payment of

- that portion of the bonded indebtedness falling due between May 1,
1959, and April 30, 1960, inclusive, the sum of §$6,000,00; which sum
shall be 1in addition to the aggregate amount herein levied for general
corporate purposes and shall be used for the payment of the following
bonds:

: ’ : Appropriated, Levied.
Springfield Avenue Improvement #2111 -
Bond ISSUCe o« « « ¢ s ¢ « s« o s « « $ 6,000,00 $ 6,000.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATED ©6,000,00 =
TOTAL LEVIED $ 6 000. OO $ 6,000,00
Amount appropriated to be raised ‘
from other sources, $ none.

. SECTION 8. There is hereby levied and assessed for the payment
of interest on the bonded indebtedness falling due between May 1,
1959, and April 30, 1960, inclusive, the sum of _$ 350,00; which sum
shall be in addition to the aggregate amount herein levied for general
corporate purposes and shall be used for payment of the following bonds:

, ' - Appropriated. Levied.
Springfield Avenue Improvement #211 o ‘
Bond Issue. , . . « ¢+« -$ 350,00 $ 350.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATED 350,00
TOTAL LEVIED $ 350,00 $ 350,00
Amount appropriated to be raised
from other sources. '$ none.

, SECTION 9. There is hereby levlied and assessed for the collection
or disposal of garbage in the City of Urbana, Illinois, the sum of
$13,500.00; pursuant to Section 40-3, Chapter 24 of the Revised
Statutes of the State of Illinois; said sum shall be in addition to
the aggregate amount heretofore herein levied for general corporate
purposes, and to be disbursed for the items and in the amounts as

follows: . :

: : o . Approgriated Levied,
Repairs to Buildings. . ., . . . .$ 71,500.00 ~ 100,00
For 1mproving road to new dump. “ e ‘
grounds . . [ L] L] . e o . . L] . [ . 1 K] OOO . OO 100 -00
Telephone . . . , . . e e e e 30,00 © none
Equipment . . . e s e s e e e 7,000.00 1,000.00
Salary of Custodian s o « o o « « « 3,600,00 3,000,00
Salary of Operator. . . . . « o . ., 4,440,000 4,000.00
Repairs to equipment, . . . . . « & 5,000,00 2,000.00
Supplies. . . . o o . e e e e 600,00 600,00
Compensation of temporary OFf. « o &
extra employees . . . . o s o o n 1,500.00 500.00
Gas and oil for equipment e s e e s 1,500,00 1,500,00
TOOlS . . . . . . . . [] . . [ . [ . » 100.00 100.00
Miscellaneous . . . c e e e 600.00 600.00

TOTAL APPROPRIATED $ 26,870,00
- TOTAL LEVIED 13,500,00 $ 13,500.00

Amount appropriated to be raised

from other sources. $13,370.00



SECTION 10. ‘There is hereby levied and aczsssed for the purpose
of Pire Protection in the City of Urbana, Illinoiﬂ the sum of
$54,100,00; pursuant to Sec tion 39-1 and 2 both inclusive of Chapter
24 (Cities and Villages Act) of the Revised Statutes of the State of
Illinois, pursuant to the affirmative vote the 1egal voters of sald . .
City, sald sum shall be in addition to the aggregate amount herein.
heretofore levied for general - corporate purposes; and shall be used :
for the following particular objects and purposes: : .

4 fe R e _ppropriated. Levieda
r:uck expense..........¢..a..t.4s;;;;;;z; $ 1;000,00 $ 1,000; 00
For salary of Fire Marshall....iilcseeiciie 6,000 00 6 000,00
For salary of 3 Assistant Fire Marshdls: 16 596, 00 8 000,00
For sSalary of 3 Lieutenants of Firemehii. 15, 984 6 000,00
For salary: of 10 firemen..........;...;i. 43,920, 00 30,000,00
Salary of Fire Inspector..........i....z. 5,628 00 2,000.00
For Hydrant Rental ‘-.otto-cooo.-oooi.o.o 8 160 OO 2 000 00

‘Palnt....¢-....a.c.a....-.........Jll:ii. 100 00 none

TElephone.-G.-.Q..--8.-.....¢.to--.o-a.;, ) 60 OO none

Convention eXpensSeisiisessrsesncesiibivesi :150,00 none .
For new fire equipment............;.;.... 2, 000;00 1 000,00
COn'bingent expensetaa;;..;....-.b.&.s...o lOOO 00 - 100 OO
© TOTAL APPROPRIATED...x‘..;a.-$T5—_§§8_b0 ——

TOTAL :LEVIED..ecvosiviobonss - 54,100.00

54,100 00
Amdunt appropriated t0 be raised _

from other sources.t..........a....5;.... $ 46 498 00 |

O SECTION 11. There is hereby 1evied and assessed for the purpoSes
of Police Protection in the City of Urbana, Illinois, the sun of
$47,900;00; purshant to Seetlon: %3 .1-1 of Chapter 24 (Clities and
Villages Act) of the Revised Statutes of the State of Illinols,
,pursuant to the affirmative vote of the legal voters of said City;
said sum shall be in addition to the aggregate amount herein hereto-
fore levied for gerleral corporate piurposes, and shall be used for

the following particular objects and purposes:

Appropriated. Levied,

Salaries of 17 PatrolmMeN...eesesesseccess $ TU,664,00 $ 35,000.00
Feeding PrisOnerSeccccesserssesesssvesnsse 1,000,00 none
Cost of street SigNSieecesccovrosossonscs 1,000.00 200.00
Painting traffic regulations .secesvesees 500.00 100,00
Supplies for Police Department..ceceeceess 1,000.00 "'500.00
Repairs to equipmenteiceececsecsicosenscoves 1,800,00 1,000.00
New equipment.cciesvececnnersossescssonsas 5,500,00 2,000.00
Clothing 8llOWaNCEe.csseseserssssssssorensse 6,000.00 5,000,00
Doctors serviceS‘.‘OOOOO...'l.l..!......h. 800.00 none
Gas and oil for motor vehicleS.seevesceeo 3,800,00 1,000,00
Convention e XpensSe.cesscecscassosvennsses 200.00 none
Radio maintenancetlQCGQQOI..!IOQDOIOOODUOG 800'00 none
Extra help for wheel tax clerical work... 1,200.00 1,000,00
Bonuses fOor previos ServViCe.,cecevssoesos 4,400,00 1,000.00
Expense of Officer Training.eceeccecesnsses 500.00 none
Contingent expenses...;........-......... 1,000.00 100}00‘
Operational expenses of Police Department 2,000.00 none
Telephone.Qoiil.......lO.l.'..Oi.....l... 150|OO none
Compensation for temporary or extra
employees and ClerKS.eeeseossosesecnosonns 8,460.00 1,000,00

TOTAL APPROPRIATED..eseecee. $1IL,775H.00

TOTAL LEVIED-......-....-... 473900000 &473900.00
Amount appropriated to be raised from
Other SourceSlOOOOOOOOOOOC'Cl..'.l...'.bl $66 874 Oo

SECTION 12, There is hereby levied and assessed the sum of
$26,000.00; for the purpose of the Municipality's portion of the
contrlbutlons from May 1, 1959 to April 30, 1960, to the Illinois
Municipal Retirement Fund for the pensioning of municipal employees
as provided by an act entitled "An Act to Provide for the Creation
and Operation of a Retirement and Benefit Fund for the Benefit of
Certain Officers and Employees, and Their Beneficlaries, of Cities
Having a Population of Not More than Two Hundred Thousand Inhabit-
anrts, Villages, Incorporated Towns,, Counties Having a Population of
Not More Than Five Hundred Thousand Inhabitants, and Certain Other



)\§

Local Governmental Districte in the State and usc Suparsede Cartain
Othepr Pengion: and Benefit Fuads" pursuant to Paragraph 1198 of
Chapter 24 of Tllinois Revigedl Statutes of 1953, which said sum shall
be in addition to the aggregate amount herein heretofore levied for
general corporate purposes:

S Appropriated. Levigi.
For payments to Illinois Municipal n o
Retirement and Benefit Fund for ‘ . A
Current year, and to the socilal security.$ 26,000.00 $ 26,000.00
- TOTAL APPROPRIATED.:ss e §6,000.00 . :
TOTAL LEVIED.:eeeesseaos  26,000.00 26,000:00

Amount appropriated to be raised

£TOM OtheY SOUIPCESeeseannssesscrsscensees $ NONE,

A -SECTION 13. There is hereby levied and assessed the sum
of $11,000a00;5f0r4the exclusive purpose of ‘lighting the streets of
the City of Urbana, Illinois; pursuant to Section 69-5 of Chapter
24 (cities and villages Act) of the Revised Statutes of the State of
Illinois, and pursuant to the affirmative vote of two-thirds of the

‘Aldermen elected to the City Council of theé CGity of Urbana, Said

sum shall be in addition to the aggregate amount hereinbefore leviéd
for general cofpdfaté purposes and shall be~diSburSed as follows:

Appropriated. Levied.

For electricity for street lighting:.... $ 11,000.00 $ 11,000.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATED.v. oo 11,000,000
TOTAL LEVIED:veeesoennss 11,000,.00 11,000,00
Amount appropriated to be raised
TTOMm OLher SOUICES.esssacessnsesssosesssspiOne,

The items and amounts in this ordinance show appropriations
legally made for the objects and purposes, needs, expenses, and

- liabilities of said municipality; and the corporate authorities of

the City of Urbana, Illinois, herewith levy taxes on all property
subject to taxation within the municipality of the City of Urbana,

as that property is assessed and equalized for state and county
purposes for the current year, for the items, needs, objects and
purposes set forth in this ordinance. This tax levy ordinance is
pursuant to the laws and statutes of the State of Illinois, and to . -
the annual appropriation ordinance of the City of Urbana, Illinois
for the current fiscal year., : '

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois,

this 17th day of August, A.D, 1959, -
e,

g CITY GLERK.

Approved by the Mayor this 17th day of August, A.D. 1959

VA g
\"'”é//fl/,.w,é/’i/ =—r ﬁ%d“y&’(

NE7OR.




